facility failed to ensure the water temperature does not exceed one 
hundred twenty degrees (120°) Fahrenheit.   

Finding: 
On 1/15/25 an onsite inspection was completed. The water 
temperature in the bathroom sink was taken with a digital 
thermometer. The thermometer read one hundred and twenty-six 
point five degrees (126.5) Fahrenheit. On 1/15/25 at approximately 
12:30 PM Employee confirmed this finding. 

All findings were reviewed during the exit conference. Exit 
conference form was signed by surveyor and representative facility 
staff member.